

Lion Milk Chocolate Duo Bar 60g

Ingredients

Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, WHEAT Flour, Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar), Cocoa Butter, Palm Oil, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (from MILK), Maltodextrin, Skimmed MILK Powder, WHEAT Starch, Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Salt, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Caramelised Sugar, Thickener (Carageenan), Natural Flavourings

Allergens

CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT

MAY CONTAIN: PEANUTS, SOYA, TREE NUTS

Nutrition

	Per 100g	Per serving
Energy Values	2038 (KJ) / 486 (Kcal)	611 (KJ) / 146 (Kcal)
Fat	22.7g	6.8g
(of which Saturates)	12.1g	3.6g
Carbohydrate	64.6g	19.4g
(of which Sugars)	49.8g	14.9g
Fibre	1.4g	0.4g
Protein	5.2g	1.6g
Sodium		
Salt	0.51g	0.15g
Salt Equivalent		

Product Description

Brand: Lion

EAN: 7613036512992

Filled wafer with caramel (34%) and cereals (8%) covered with milk chocolate (38%).

Storage & Usage

Storage: Ambient

Storage Type: Store cool and dry

Manufacturer Address

Contact us Free

www.nestle.co.uk

0800 604 604 (UK)

00800 6378 5385 (ROI)

PO Box 203,

York,

YO91 1XY,

UK.